Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 018077 Frame 0674. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Assignee is Lehigh Consumer Products Corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth Laga	03/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lehigh Consumer Products Corporation
Street Address:	2834 Schoeneck Road
City:	Macungie
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29263272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900

Address Line 2: 180 North Stetson

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	307881
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger D. Wylie

Total Attachments: 3

source=Original Recordation Cover Sheet 307881#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019170 FRAME: 0177

500259643

H \$40 On

source=Executed Laga Assignment 307881#page1.tif source=Executed Laga Assignment 307881#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019170 FRAME: 0178

07-26-2006





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No: L25-28DES

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy

thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): THE LEHIGH GROUP LAGA, Kenneth Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes No Х attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2834 Schoeneck Rd. Assignment Merger Macungie, PA 18062 Security Agreement Change of Name The United States of America Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Respective Yes X No Execution Date(s): 06/26/06 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 07/12/06 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)..... \$40.00 Coleman Sudol Sapone, P.C. Name X Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account specified in item No. 8 below. Street Address: 714 Colorado Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 04-0838 City: Bridgeport State: ZIP: 06605-1601 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/21/2006 CCHAU1 00000129 29263272 40.00 BP 0A FC:8021 Statement and Signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. R. Neil SUDOL July 19, 2006 Reg. No. 31,669 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: __3_

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 307881 Client Reference No. Lehigh-2-5374

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601-6731

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth Laga, of 4694 Boxwood Circle, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

WINDABLE STORAGE REEL

for which invention I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on July 19, 2006, under U.S. Application No. 29/263,272, and

WHEREAS, Lehigh Consumer Products Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 2834 Schoeneck Road, Macungie, Pennsylvania 18062, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the abovementioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such

Page 1 of 2

In re Appln. of LAGA Attorney Docket No. 307881

RECORDED: 04/17/2007

additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

In Witness Whereof	I have hereunder set my hand this d	ay of
	Jameth Laga	and the second s
	Kenneth Laga	
STATE OF A	_}	
COUNTY OF Lenigh		
On this 157 day of Public in and for said county, and	march, 2017, before me, a Neared Kenneth Laga, who is personally known to me to	Notary he the
same person whose name is	subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary a	, and
and uses und purposes dieroin see	Shelly B. Boelon	
	Notary Public //	
{SEAL}	- / /	
	My Commission Expires: FEB. 27. 2009	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A Commence of the Commence of	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	
	Notarial Seal Shelly B. Boehm, Notary Public Lower Macungis Twp., Lehigh County My Commission Expires Feb. 27, 2009	

Page 2 of 2

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries